1995 Nov 10 2
Philips Components Product specification
Non-solid Al - electrolytic capacitors
Axial, Smallest Diameter
ASD 117
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminium electrolytic
capacitors, non-solid

(calculated from tan δmax and CR)
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor ASD 117
10 µF/16 V; −10/+50%
Nominal case size: ∅3.3 × 11 mm;
Form BA
Catalogue number: 2222 117 35109.
Table 2 Electrical data and ordering information
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅D × L
(mm)
CASE
CODE
IR
100 Hz
85 °C
(mA)
IL1
1 min
(µA)
IL5
5 min
(µA)
Tan δ
100 Hz
ESR
100 Hz
(Ω)
Z
10 kHz
(Ω)
CATALOGUE
NUMBER 2222
. . . . . . . .
ON REEL
FORM BR
IN BOX
FORM BA
6.3 10 3.3 × 8 1a 11 4 3 0.30 48 20 117 23109 117 33109
22 3.3 × 11 1 20 6 3 0.30 22 9 117 23229 117 33229
10 6.8 3.3 × 8 1a 10 4 3 0.25 59 24 117 24688 117 34688
16 4.7 3.3 × 8 1a 9 5 3 0.20 68 26 117 25478 117 35478
10 3.3 × 11 1 16 6 3 0.20 32 12 117 25109 117 35109
25 3.3 3.3 × 8 1a 8 5 3 0.18 87 27 117 26338 117 36338
6.8 3.3 × 11 1 14 6 3 0.18 42 13 117 26688 117 36688
40 2.2 3.3 × 8 1a 7 5 3 0.16 120 32 117 27228 117 37228
4.7 3.3 × 11 1 13 7 3 0.16 54 15 117 27478 117 37478
63 0.47 3.3 × 8 1a 4 4 3 0.10 340 120 117 28477 117 38477
1 3.3 × 8 1a 6 4 3 0.12 190 55 117 28108 117 38108
2.2 3.3 × 11 1 11 6 3 0.14 87 25 117 28228 117 38228
3.3 3.3 × 11 1 13 7 3 0.14 68 17 117 28338 117 38338
1995 Nov 10 6
Philips Components Product specification
Non-solid Al - electrolytic capacitors
Axial, Smallest Diameter
ASD 117
Additional electrical data
PARAMETER CONDITIONS VALUE